Royal Irish Academy in partnership with the Houses of the Oireachtas

Dáil Éireann: the first 100 years, 1919-2019

11 December 2018

The Houses of the Oireachtas Commission will film this event for public service broadcasting by the Oireachtas and associated purposes, e.g. for ancillary documentation, reporting and publicity by the joint organisers, the Houses of the Oireachtas Commission.

Rights ownership:

The Houses of the Oireachtas Commission shall be the sole owner of all copyright and other rights in and to the recording. It is understood and agreed that the Houses of the Oireachtas Commission shall retain final editorial, technical and artistic control of the content.

By booking for and attending this event, discharge is given from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action that attendees may have against them by reason of anything contained in the recording and broadcast material, including any claims based on the right of privacy, the right of publicity, actions for infringement of copyright or otherwise in the nature of intellectual property, or any similar right. Acknowledgement and agreement to non-entitlement to receipt of any form of payment is given by booking and attending this event.

GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation; EU 2016/679) information:

When you book this event you indicate that you understand the conditions which obtain in relation to audiovisual recording. Consent is not a requirement for public service broadcasting purposes.

The RIA respects your right to privacy and will not collect any personal information requiring consent without your clear permission. Any personal information which you volunteer to the RIA will be treated strictly in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018 and the GDPR.

What happens to my booking data?

Personal data obtained as a result of booking for this event will be stored on the Eventbrite system (Eventbrite's privacy policy is available here) and will be downloaded and stored securely on the Royal Irish Academy servers in advance of the event for administrative and audit purposes. These data will also be used to contact you closer to the event date with a reminder and further details; we will also contact you to seek your feedback post event. These data will be shared with the Houses of the Oireachtas Commission who are joint controllers of your data in this instance. Only authorised personnel will have access to this information. You may request a copy of your personal data held by the RIA and the Houses of the Oireachtas Commission; you may also request that your data be amended or that unfair processing cease.

Retention Policy

Personal data will only be retained by the RIA for as long as required to administer this conference, for audit purposes.

Disclosure of Personal Information

Disclosures other than media use of the broadcast and associated images will only be made in accordance with the provisions of the GDPR.

Disclaimer: Please note that the RIA does not have control over information/images/audiovisual recording which are posted on social media once published or retained by the Houses of the Oireachtas Commission.

If you have any queries or seek clarification on any aspect of this document, please contact Siobhán Fitzpatrick, Data Protection Officer, Royal Irish Academy, 19 Dawson Street, Dublin, D02 HH58. You may request a copy of your personal data held by the RIA. To make a subject access request please contact the Data Protection Officer:

Phone: 00 353 I 6090619; Email: dataprotection@ria.ieAll enquiries will be dealt with in confidence. The RIA's Data Protection Policy is accessible here: https://www.ria.ie/privacy-and-data-protection

The data protection officer of the Houses of the Oireachtas is Jennifer McGrath, and she may be contacted at dataprotection@oireachtas.ie.